

Produkt-Sicherheitsdatenblatt (PSDS) gemäß der Allgemeinen Produkt-Sicherheitsverordnung (GPSR)



Produktübersicht:

- Produktname: Weihnachts-Hundeornament aus Poly.
2. Artikelnummer: 10040224
3. Beschreibung: Drei festliche Ornamente mit Tieren in Weihnachtskleidung, jeweils auf einer flauschigen roten Bommel.
4. Material: Polypropylen
5. Farbe: Bunt
6. Abmessungen (B x H x T): 7 cm x 12 cm x 7 cm
7. Geschirrspülergeeignet: -
8. Mikrowellengeeignet: -
9. Zolltarifnummer: 39264000
10. Ursprungsland: CN
11. Lieferant: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Deutschland, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potenzielle Gefahren:

- Das Produkt könnte eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen, wenn kleine Teile während der Nutzung oder beim Spiel abgehen.
- Die Verwendung von flauschigen Materialien kann ein Brandrisiko darstellen, wenn sie in der Nähe von offenen Flammen oder Wärmequellen platziert werden.

Sicherheitsrichtlinien:

- Vorsichtig behandeln: Diese Ornamente sind aus empfindlichen Materialien gefertigt und können brechen, wenn sie fallen.
- Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren: Kleine Teile können eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen.
- Kontakt mit Wasser vermeiden: Sicherstellen, dass die Ornamente trocken bleiben, um Schäden zu verhindern.
- Nicht unbeaufsichtigt lassen, während der Verwendung: Bei dekorativer Beleuchtung immer überwachen, um Brandgefahren zu minimieren.

Handhabung und Lagerung:

- Lagerung: An einem trockenen, sicheren Ort aufbewahren, um Schäden und Farbstabilität zu vermeiden.
- Handhabung: Direkte Sonneneinstrahlung vermeiden, um Farbbeständigkeit und Materialintegrität zu erhalten.

Entsorgungsanweisungen:

- Sicherstellen, dass das Poly-Material in einer speziellen Einrichtung recycelt wird, die Kunststoffe akzeptiert.
- Wenn Recycling nicht möglich ist, das Produkt gemäß den lokalen Abfallrichtlinien für nicht recycelbare Materialien entsorgen.

DIESER PRODUKTSICHERHEITSDATENBLATT (PSDS) WURDE IN ÜBEREINSTIMMUNG MIT DER ALLGEMEINEN PRODUKTSICHERHEITSBESTIMMUNG (GPSR) ERSTELLT UND DIENT NUR ZUR BEREITSTELLUNG VON INFORMATIONEN ÜBER DEN SICHEREN GEBRAUCH UND DIE HANDHABUNG DES PRODUKTS. DIE IN DIESER INFORMATION ENTHALTENEN DATEN BASIEREN AUF DEN ZUM ZEITPUNKT DER ERSTELLUNG VERFÜGBAREN DATEN UND SIND NACH BESTEM WISSEN UND GEWISSEN RICHTIG. DIESES DOKUMENT ERSETZT JEDOCH NICHT DIE UNABHÄNGIGE RISIKOBEWERTUNG DES BENUTZERS UND BEHAUPTET NICHT, IN ALLEN ANWENDUNGEN VOLLSTÄNDIG ODER RECHTLICH GÜLTIG ZU SEIN. BITTE BEACHTEN SIE, DASS ALLE INFORMATIONEN REGELMÄSSIG ÜBERPRÜFT UND BEI BEDARF AKTUALISIERT WERDEN, UM ÄNDERUNGEN IN EU-VERORDNUNGEN UND SICHERHEITSNORMEN ZU BERÜCKSICHTIGEN.

Product Safety Data Sheet (PSDS) in accordance with the General Product Safety Regulation (GPSR)



Product Overview:

Product name: Christmas dog ornament made from poly.

2. Article number: 10040224

3. Description: Three festive ornaments featuring animals dressed in holiday attire, each perched atop a fluffy red pom-pom.

4. Material: Polypropylene

5. Color: Colorful

6. Dimensions (W x H x D): 7 cm x 12 cm x 7 cm

7. Dishwasher safe: -

8. Microwave safe: -

9. Customs Tariff Number: 39264000

10. Country Of Origin: CN

11. Distributor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Cologne, Germany, Telephone: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potential Hazards:

- The product could pose a choking hazard if small parts become detached during use or play.
- The use of fluffy materials may present a fire risk if placed near open flames or heat sources.

Safety Guidelines:

- Handle with care: These ornaments are made of delicate materials and may break if dropped.
- Keep out of reach of children: Small parts may pose a choking hazard.
- Avoid exposure to water: Ensure that the ornaments are kept dry to prevent damage.
- Do not leave unattended while in use: If used for decorative lighting, always monitor to minimize fire hazards.

Handling and Storage:

- Storage: Store in a dry, secure location to prevent damage and color fading.
- Handling: Avoid exposure to direct sunlight to maintain color fastness and material integrity.

Disposal Instructions:

- Ensure the poly material is recycled at a designated facility that accepts plastics.
- If recycling is not available, dispose of the product in accordance with local waste management guidelines for non-recyclable materials.

THIS PRODUCT SAFETY DATA SHEET (PSDS) HAS BEEN PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE GENERAL PRODUCT SAFETY REGULATION (GPSR) AND IS SOLELY INTENDED TO PROVIDE INFORMATION REGARDING THE SAFE USE AND HANDLING OF THE PRODUCT. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS BASED ON DATA AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF PREPARATION AND IS ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE. HOWEVER, THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT SUBSTITUTE FOR THE USER'S INDEPENDENT RISK ASSESSMENT AND DOES NOT CLAIM TO BE COMPLETE OR LEGALLY VALID IN ALL APPLICATIONS. PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT ALL INFORMATION IS REGULARLY REVIEWED AND UPDATED AS NECESSARY TO REFLECT CHANGES IN EU REGULATIONS AND SAFETY STANDARDS. THE MARKETER ACCEPTS NO LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR INJURY THAT MAY RESULT FROM IMPROPER HANDLING OR USE OF THIS PRODUCT.

Fiche de données de sécurité des produits (PSDS) conformément au règlement général sur la sécurité des produits (GPSR)



Aperçu du produit :

Nom du produit : Ornement de Noël pour chien en poly.

2. Numéro d'article : 10040224

3. Description : Trois ornements festifs présentant des animaux vêtus de tenues de fêtes, chacun perché sur un pompon rouge moelleux.

4. Matériau : Polypropylène

5. Couleur : Coloré

6. Dimensions (L x H x P) : 7 cm x 12 cm x 7 cm

7. Compatible lave-vaisselle : -

8. Compatible micro-ondes : -

9. Numéro de tarif douanier : 39264000

10. Pays d'origine : CN

11. Distributeur : G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Cologne, Allemagne, Téléphone : +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Dangers potentiels :

- Le produit pourrait présenter un risque d'étouffement si de petites pièces se détachent lors de l'utilisation ou du jeu.
- L'utilisation de matériaux moelleux peut présenter un risque d'incendie s'ils sont placés près de flammes nues ou de sources de chaleur.

Consignes de sécurité :

- Manipulez avec précaution : Ces ornements sont faits de matériaux délicats et peuvent se casser s'ils sont tombés.
- Gardez hors de portée des enfants : Les petites pièces peuvent présenter un risque d'étouffement.
- Évitez l'exposition à l'eau : Assurez-vous que les ornements restent secs pour éviter les dommages.
- Ne laissez pas sans surveillance lors de l'utilisation : Si utilisé pour l'éclairage décoratif, surveillez toujours pour minimiser les risques d'incendie.

Manipulation et stockage :

- Stockage : Conservez dans un endroit sec et sécurisé pour éviter les dommages et la décoloration.
- Manipulation : Évitez l'exposition à la lumière directe du soleil pour maintenir la solidité des couleurs et l'intégrité des matériaux.

Instructions d'élimination :

- Assurez-vous que le matériau poly est recyclé dans une installation désignée acceptant les plastiques.
- Si le recyclage n'est pas disponible, éliminez le produit conformément aux directives locales de gestion des déchets pour les matériaux non recyclables.

CET FICHIER DE DONNÉES DE SÉCURITÉ DU PRODUIT (PSDS) A ÉTÉ PRÉPARÉ CONFORMÉMENT AU RÈGLEMENT GÉNÉRAL SUR LA SÉCURITÉ DES PRODUITS (GPSR) ET EST UNIQUEMENT DESTINÉ À FOURNIR DES INFORMATIONS SUR L'UTILISATION ET LA MANIPULATION SÉCURISÉES DU PRODUIT. LES INFORMATIONS CONTENUES DANS CE DOCUMENT SONT BASÉES SUR LES DONNÉES DISPONIBLES AU MOMENT DE SA PRÉPARATION ET SONT EXACTES À NOTRE MEILLEURE CONNAISSANCE. CÉPENDANT, CE DOCUMENT NE SUBSTITUE PAS L'ÉVALUATION INDÉPENDANTE DES RISQUES PAR L'UTILISATEUR ET NE PRÉTEND PAS ÊTRE COMPLET OU LÉGALEMENT VALIDE DANS TOUTES LES APPLICATIONS. VEUILLEZ NOTER QUE TOUTES LES INFORMATIONS SONT RÉGULIÈREMENT EXAMINÉES ET MISES À JOUR AU BESOIN POUR RÉFLÉTER LES CHANGEMENTS DANS LES RÉGLEMENTATIONS DE L'UE ET LES NORMES DE SÉCURITÉ.

Scheda di sicurezza del prodotto (PSDS) in conformità con il Regolamento generale sulla sicurezza dei prodotti (GPSR)



Panoramica del prodotto:

Nome del prodotto: Ornamento natalizio per cani in poliuretano.

2. Numero articolo: 10040224

3. Descrizione: Tre ornamenti festosi con animali vestiti in abiti natalizi, ciascuno posizionato su un morbido pompon rosso.

4. Materiale: Polipropilene

5. Colore: Colorato

6. Dimensioni (L x A x P): 7 cm x 12 cm x 7 cm

7. Lavabile in lavastoviglie: -

8. Sicuro per microonde: -

9. Numero tariffario doganale: 39264000

10. Paese di origine: CN

11. Distributore: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Colonia, Germania, Telefono: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Rischi potenziali:

- Il prodotto potrebbe rappresentare un rischio di soffocamento se piccole parti si staccano durante l'uso o il gioco.
- L'uso di materiali soffici potrebbe presentare un rischio di incendio se posizionato vicino a fiamme libere o fonti di calore.

Linee guida per la sicurezza:

- Maneggiare con cura: Questi ornamenti sono realizzati con materiali delicati e possono rompersi se cadono.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini: Piccole parti possono rappresentare un rischio di soffocamento.
- Evitare l'esposizione all'acqua: Assicurarsi che gli ornamenti siano mantenuti asciutti per evitare danni.
- Non lasciare incustoditi durante l'uso: Se utilizzati per l'illuminazione decorativa, monitorare sempre per ridurre al minimo i rischi di incendio.

Manipolazione e conservazione:

- Conservazione: Conservare in un luogo asciutto e sicuro per evitare danni e sbiadimento del colore.
- Manipolazione: Evitare l'esposizione alla luce solare diretta per mantenere la solidità del colore e l'integrità del materiale.

Istruzioni per lo smaltimento:

- Assicurarsi che il materiale in poliuretano sia riciclato in un impianto designato che accetta plastica.
- Se il riciclaggio non è disponibile, smaltire il prodotto in conformità con le linee guida locali per la gestione dei rifiuti non riciclabili.

QUESTA SCHEDA DI DATI DI SICUREZZA DEL PRODOTTO (PSDS) È STATA PREPARATA IN CONFORMITÀ AL REGOLAMENTO GENERALE SULLA SICUREZZA DEI PRODOTTI (GPSR) ED È DESTINATA ESCLUSIVAMENTE A FORNIRE INFORMAZIONI SUL L'USO E LA MANIPOLAZIONE SICURI DEL PRODOTTO. LE INFORMAZIONI CONTENUTE IN QUESTO DOCUMENTO SONO BASATE SU DATI DISPONIBILI AL MOMENTO DELLA PREPARAZIONE E SONO CORRETTE AL MIGLIOR CONOSCENZA POSSIBILE. TUTTAVIA, QUESTO DOCUMENTO NON SOSTITUISCE UNA VALUTAZIONE DEI RISCHI INDIPENDENTE DA PARTE DELL'UTENTE E NON SI PRETENDE CHE SIA COMPLETO O LEGALMENTE VALIDO IN TUTTE LE APPLICAZIONI. SI PREGA DI NOTARE CHE TUTTE LE INFORMAZIONI SONO REGOLARMENTE RIVISITATE E AGGIORNATE SE NECESSARIO PER RIFLETTERE I CAMBIAMENTI NEI REGOLAMENTI DELL'UE E NEGLI STANDARD DI SICUREZZA.

Hoja de datos de seguridad del producto (PSDS) de acuerdo con el Reglamento General de Seguridad de Productos (GPSR)



Descripción del producto:

Nombre del producto: Adorno navideño para perro hecho de polietileno.

2. Número de artículo: 10040224

3. Descripción: Tres adornos festivos con animales vestidos con atuendos navideños, cada uno sobre un pompón rojo esponjoso.

4. Material: Polipropileno

5. Color: Colorido

6. Dimensiones (An x Al x Pr): 7 cm x 12 cm x 7 cm

7. Apto para lavavajillas: -

8. Apto para microondas: -

9. Número de tarifa aduanera: 39264000

10. País de origen: CN

11. Distribuidor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Colonia, Alemania, Teléfono: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Riesgos potenciales:

- El producto podría presentar un riesgo de asfixia si partes pequeñas se desprenden durante el uso o juego.
- El uso de materiales esponjosos puede presentar un riesgo de incendio si se colocan cerca de llamas abiertas o fuentes de calor.

Guías de seguridad:

- Manipular con cuidado: Estos adornos están hechos de materiales delicados y pueden romperse si se caen.
- Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños: Las piezas pequeñas pueden suponer un riesgo de asfixia.
- Evitar la exposición al agua: Asegurarse de que los adornos se mantengan secos para evitar daños.
- No dejar desatendidos mientras están en uso: Si se utilizan para iluminación decorativa, siempre monitorizar para minimizar riesgos de incendio.

Manejo y almacenamiento:

- Almacenamiento: Guardar en un lugar seco y seguro para evitar daños y pérdida de color.
- Manejo: Evitar la exposición directa al sol para mantener la solidez del color e integridad del material.

Instrucciones de eliminación:

- Asegúrese de que el material de polietileno se recicle en una instalación designada que acepte plásticos.
- Si no hay reciclaje disponible, desechar el producto de acuerdo con las directrices locales de manejo de residuos para materiales no reciclables.

ESTA FICHA DE DATOS DE SEGURIDAD DEL PRODUCTO (PSDS) HA SIDO ELABORADA DE ACUERDO CON EL REGLAMENTO GENERAL DE SEGURIDAD DE PRODUCTOS (GPSR) Y ESTÁ DESTINADA EXCLUSIVAMENTE A PROPORCIONAR INFORMACIÓN SOBRE EL USO Y MANIPULACIÓN SEGURA DEL PRODUCTO. LA INFORMACIÓN CONTENIDA EN ESTE DOCUMENTO SE BASA EN DATOS DISPONIBLES EN EL MOMENTO DE LA PREPARACIÓN Y ES PRECISA A LO MEJOR DE NUESTRO CONOCIMIENTO. SIN EMBARGO, ESTE DOCUMENTO NO SUSTITUYE LA EVALUACIÓN INDEPENDIENTE DE RIESGOS DEL USUARIO Y NO AFIRMA SER COMPLETO O LEGALMENTE VÁLIDO EN TODAS LAS APLICACIONES. POR FAVOR, TENGA EN CUENTA QUE TODA LA INFORMACIÓN ES REVISADA Y ACTUALIZADA REGULARMENTE SEGÚN SEA NECESARIO PARA REFLEJAR LOS CAMBIOS EN LA LEGISLACIÓN DE LA UE Y EN LOS ESTÁNDARES DE SEGURIDAD.

Лист с данни за безопасността на продукта (PSDS) в съответствие с Общото регламентиране на безопасността на продуктите (GPSR)



Общ преглед на продукта:

Име на продукта: Коледна украса за кучета, изработена от поли.

2. Артикулен номер: 10040224

3. Описание: Три празнични украшения с животни, облечени в празнични дрехи, всяко от които е върху пухкав червен помпон.

4. Материал: Полипропилен

5. Цвят: Цветен

6. Размери (Ш x В x Д): 7 см x 12 см x 7 см

7. Подходящ за съдомиялна: -

8. Подходящ за микровълнова: -

9. Митнически тарифен номер: 39264000

10. Страна на произход: CN

11. Дистрибутор: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Кьолн, Германия, Телефон: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Възможни опасности:

- Продуктът може да създаде опасност от задушаване, ако малки части се откъснат по време на употреба или игра.
- Използването на пухкави материали може да представлява риск от пожар, ако са поставени близо до открит пламък или източници на топлина.

Насоки за безопасност:

- Работете внимателно: Тези орнаменти са изработени от деликатни материали и могат да се счупят при изпускане.
- Дръжте далеч от деца: Малките части могат да представляват опасност от задушаване.
- Избягвайте излагане на вода: Осигурете, че украшенията са сухи, за да се предотврати увреждане.
- Не ги оставяйте без надзор по време на употреба: Ако се използват за декоративно осветление, винаги ги наблюдавайте, за да минимизирате опасностите от пожар.

Съхранение и обработка:

- Съхранение: Съхранявайте на сухо и сигурно място, за да предотвратите увреждане и избледняване на цветовете.
- Обработка: Избягвайте излагане на директна слънчева светлина, за да запазите устойчивостта на цветовете и целостта на материалите.

Инструкции за изхвърляне:

- Уверете се, че поли материалът е рециклиран в определено съоръжение, което приема пластмаси.
- Ако рециклиране не е възможно, изхвърлете продукта в съответствие с местните указания за управление на отпадъци за неретикулируеми материали.

ТАЗИ ЛИСТА ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ НА ПРОДУКТА (PSDS) Е ПОДГОТВЕНА В СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ С ОБЩОТО РЕГЛАМЕНТАРНО ПРАВОЗНАНИЕ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТТА НА ПРОДУКТИТЕ (GPSR) И Е НАМЕРЕНА САМО ЗА ПРЕДОСТАВЯНЕ НА ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОТО ИЗПОЛЗВАНЕ И ОБРАБОТКА НА ПРОДУКТА. ИНФОРМАЦИЯТА, СЪДЪРЖАЩА СЕ ТУК, Е ОСНОВАНА НА ДАННИ, ДОСТЪПНИ ПО ВРЕМЕТО НА ПОДГОТОВКАТА И Е ТОЧНА ДО НАЙ-ДОБРОТО НИ ЗНАНИЕ. ВЪПРЕКИ ТО, ТОВА ДОКУМЕНТ НЕ СЕ ЯВЛЯВА ЗАМЕСТИТЕЛ НА НЕЗАВИСИМАТА ОЦЕНКА НА РИСКА ОТ ПОТРЕБИТЕЛЯ И НЕ ПРЕТЕНДИРА, ЧЕ Е ПЪЛНОСТНО И ЮРИДИЧЕСКИ ВАЛИДНО ВЪВ ВСИЧКИ ПРИЛОЖЕНИЯ. МОЛЯ, ИМАЙТЕ ПРЕДВИД, ЧЕ ВСЯКА ИНФОРМАЦИЯ СЕ ПРЕГЛЕЖДА И АКТУАЛИЗИРА РЕДОВНО, КАКТО И ПРОМЕНЕТЕ В ЕС РЕГЛАМЕНТИТЕ И СТАНДАРТИТЕ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ.

Δελτίο ασφαλείας προϊόντος (PSDS) σύμφωνα με τον Γενικό Κανονισμό για την Ασφάλεια Προϊόντων (GPSR)



Επισκόπηση Προϊόντος:

Όνομα προϊόντος: Χριστουγεννιάτικο σκυλάκι στολίδι από πολυ.

2. Αριθμός άρθρου: 10040224

3. Περιγραφή: Τρία εορταστικά στολίδια με ζώα ντυμένα σε γιορτινή εμφάνιση, καθένα πάνω σε ένα αφράτο κόκκινο πομ-πομ.

4. Υλικό: Πολυπροπυλένιο

5. Χρώμα: Πολύχρωμο

6. Διαστάσεις (Π x Υ x Β): 7 cm x 12 cm x 7 cm

7. Ασφαλές στο πλυντήριο πιάτων: -

8. Ασφαλές στο φούρνο μικροκυμάτων: -

9. Αριθμός Δασμολογίου: 39264000

10. Χώρα Προέλευσης: CN

11. Διανομέας: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Cologne, Germany, Τηλέφωνο: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Πιθανοί Κίνδυνοι:

- Το προϊόν μπορεί να αποτελεί κίνδυνο πνιγμού αν μικρά μέρη αποκολληθούν κατά τη χρήση ή το παιχνίδι.
- Η χρήση αφράτων υλικών μπορεί να παρουσιάσει κίνδυνο πυρκαγιάς αν τοποθετηθούν κοντά σε ανοιχτές φλόγες ή πηγές θερμότητας.

Κατευθυντήριες Γραμμές Ασφαλείας:

- Χειριστείτε προσεκτικά: Αυτά τα στολίδια είναι κατασκευασμένα από ευαίσθητα υλικά και μπορεί να σπάσουν αν πέσουν.
- Κρατήστε μακριά από παιδιά: Μικρά μέρη μπορεί να προκαλέσουν πνιγμό.
- Αποφύγετε την έκθεση στο νερό: Βεβαιωθείτε ότι τα στολίδια παραμένουν στεγνά για να αποφευχθούν ζημιές.
- Μην το αφήνετε χωρίς επίβλεψη κατά τη χρήση: Αν χρησιμοποιείται για διακοσμητικό φωτισμό, πάντα παρακολουθείτε για να ελαχιστοποιήσετε τους κινδύνους πυρκαγιάς.

Χειρισμός και Αποθήκευση:

- Αποθήκευση: Αποθηκεύστε σε ξηρή, ασφαλή τοποθεσία για να αποφύγετε ζημιές και ξεθώριασμα χρώματος.
- Χειρισμός: Αποφύγετε την έκθεση στην άμεση ηλιακή ακτινοβολία για να διατηρήσετε τη σταθερότητα του χρώματος και την ακεραιότητα του υλικού.

Οδηγίες Απόρριψης:

- Βεβαιωθείτε ότι το πολυμερές υλικό ανακυκλώνεται σε εγκαταστάσεις που δέχονται πλαστικά.
- Αν η ανακύκλωση δεν είναι διαθέσιμη, απορρίψτε το προϊόν σύμφωνα με τις τοπικές οδηγίες διαχείρισης απορριμμάτων για μη ανακυκλώσιμα υλικά.

ΑΥΤΟ ΤΟ ΔΕΛΤΙΟ ΔΕΔΟΜΕΝΩΝ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ (PSDS) ΕΧΕΙ ΕΤΟΙΜΑΣΤΕΙ ΣΥΜΦΩΝΑ ΜΕ ΤΟ ΓΕΝΙΚΟ ΚΑΝΟΝΙΣΜΟ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΩΝ (GPSR) ΚΑΙ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΑΠΟΚΛΕΙΣΤΙΚΑ ΣΚΟΠΙΜΟ ΓΙΑ ΤΗΝ ΠΑΡΟΧΗ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΩΝ ΣΧΕΤΙΚΑ ΜΕ ΤΗΝ ΑΣΦΑΛΗ ΧΡΗΣΗ ΚΑΙ ΧΕΙΡΙΣΜΟ ΤΟΥ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ. ΟΙ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΠΟΥ ΠΕΡΙΛΑΜΒΑΝΟΝΤΑΙ ΣΕ ΑΥΤΟ ΒΑΣΙΖΟΝΤΑΙ ΣΕ ΔΕΔΟΜΕΝΑ ΠΟΥ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΔΙΑΘΕΣΙΜΑ ΣΤΗΝ ΣΤΙΓΜΗ ΤΗΣ ΠΡΟΕΤΟΙΜΑΣΙΑΣ ΚΑΙ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΑΚΡΙΒΕΙΣ ΚΑΤΑ ΤΟ ΚΑΛΥΤΕΡΟ ΓΝΩΣΤΙΚΟ ΜΑΣ ΕΠΙΠΕΔΟ. ΠΑΡΟΛΑ ΑΥΤΑ, ΑΥΤΟ ΤΟ ΕΓΓΡΑΦΟ ΔΕΝ ΥΠΟΚΑΘΙΣΤΑ ΤΗΝ ΑΝΕΞΑΡΤΗΤΗ ΕΚΤΙΜΗΣΗ ΚΙΝΔΥΝΟΥ ΑΠΟ ΤΟΝ ΧΡΗΣΤΗ ΚΑΙ ΔΕΝ ΙΣΧΥΕΙ ΩΣ ΠΛΗΡΗΣ Ή ΝΟΜΙΚΑ ΕΓΚΥΡΟ ΣΕ ΟΛΕΣ ΤΙΣ ΕΦΑΡΜΟΓΕΣ. ΠΑΡΑΚΑΛΟΥΜΕ ΛΑΒΕΤΕ ΥΠΩΣΗ ΣΑΣ ΟΤΙ ΟΛΕΣ ΟΙ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΑΝΑΘΕΩΡΟΥΝΤΑΙ ΚΑΙ ΕΝΗΜΕΡΩΝΟΝΤΑΙ ΣΥΝΕΧΩΣ ΣΕ ΠΕΡΙΠΤΩΣΗ ΑΝΑΓΚΗΣ ΓΙΑ ΝΑ ΑΝΤΙΠΡΟΣΩΠΕΥΟΥΝ ΤΙΣ ΑΛΛΑΓΕΣ ΣΤΟΥΣ ΚΑΝΟΝΙΣΜΟΥΣ ΤΗΣ ΕΕ ΚΑΙ ΣΤΑ ΠΡΟΤΥΠΑ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ.

Termékbiztonsági adatlap (PSDS) a Termékbiztonsági Rendelet (GPSR) szerint



Termék áttekintése:

Termék neve: Karácsonyi kutya dísz polimerből.

2. Cikkszám: 10040224

3. Leírás: Három ünnepi dísz, amelyeken állatok ünnepi ruhában, mindegyik egy pihe-puha piros pompon tetején ül.

4. Anyag: Polipropilén

5. Szín: Színes

6. Méretek (Sz x M x M): 7 cm x 12 cm x 7 cm

7. Mosogatógépben mosható: -

8. Mikrohullámú sütőben használható: -

9. Vámtarifaszám: 39264000

10. Származási ország: CN

11. Forgalmazó: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Németország, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potenciális veszélyek:

- A termék fulladásveszélyt jelenthet, ha használat vagy játék közben apró részek leválnak.
- A puha anyagok használata tűzveszélyt jelenthet, ha nyílt láng vagy hőforrás közelébe kerülnek.

Biztonsági útmutató:

- Óvatos kezelést igényel: Ezek a díszek törékeny anyagból készültek, és eltörhetnek, ha leejtik őket.
- Gyermekek elől elzárva tartandó: Apró részek fulladásveszélyt jelenthetnek.
- Kerülje a vízzel való érintkezést: Gondoskodjon arról, hogy a díszek szárazak maradjanak a károsodás elkerülése érdekében.
- Ne hagyja felügyelet nélkül használat közben: Ha dekorációs világításhoz használja, mindig figyelje, hogy minimalizálja a tűzveszélyt.

Kezelés és tárolás:

- Tárolás: Tárolja száraz, biztonságos helyen a károsodás és a színfakulás elkerülése érdekében.
- Kezelés: Kerülje a közvetlen napfénynek való kitettséget a szín- és anyagállóság megőrzése érdekében.

Ártalmatlanítási utasítások:

- Győződjön meg róla, hogy a polimer anyagot olyan létesítményben hasznosítják újra, amely elfogadja a műanyagokat.
- Ha az újrahasznosítás nem lehetséges, a terméket az újra nem hasznosítható anyagokra vonatkozó helyi hulladékgazdálkodási irányelvek szerint kell ártalmatlanítani.

EZ A TERMÉK BIZTONSÁGI ADATLAP (PSDS) AZ ÁLTALÁNOS TERMÉKBIZTONSÁGI RENDELET (GPSR) SZERINT KÉSZÜLT, ÉS KIZÁRÓLAG A TERMÉK BIZTONSÁGOS HASZNÁLATÁVAL ÉS KEZELÉSÉVEL KAPCSOLATOS INFORMÁCIÓK BIZTOSÍTÁSÁRA SZOLGÁL. A BENNE TALÁLHATÓ INFORMÁCIÓK A KÉSZÍTÉS IDEJÉN ELÉRHETŐ ADATOKON ALAPULNAK, ÉS A LEGFONTOSABB TUDÁSUNK SZERINT PONTOSAK. AZONBAN EZ A DOKUMENTUM NEM HELYETTESÍTI A FELHASZNÁLÓ FÜGGETLEN KOCKÁZATI ÉRTÉKELÉSÉT, ÉS NEM ÁLLÍTVÁ, HOGY TELJESKÖRŰ VAGY JOGILAG ÉRVÉNYES MINDEN ALKALMAZÁSRA. KÉRJÜK, VEGYE FIGYELEMBE, HOGY MINDEN INFORMÁCIÓ RENDSZERESEN FELÜLVIZSGÁLATRA KERÜL, ÉS SZÜKSÉG ESETÉN FRISSÍTVE VANNAK AZ EU SZABÁLYOZÁSI ÉS BIZTONSÁGI SZABVÁNYOK VÁLTOZÁSAINAK REFLEKTÁLÁSA ÉRDEKÉBEN.

Duillinn sonraíochtaí sábháilteachta táirgí (PSDS) de réir na Rialacháin Ginearálta um Shábháilteacht Táirgí (GPSR)



Forbhreathnú ar an Táirge:

Ainm an táirge: Maisiú madra Nollag déanta as pol.

2. Uimhir alt: 10040224

3. Cur síos: Trí mhaisiú féiltiúil ag léiriú ainmhithe gléasta in éadaí saoire, gach ceann acu suite ar pom-pom dearg clúmhach.

4. Ábhar: Polapróipiléin

5. Dath: Dathanna

6. Toisí (W x H x D): 7 cm x 12 cm x 7 cm

7. Sábháilteacht miasniteoir: -

8. Sábháilteacht micreathonn: -

9. Uimhir Taraife Custam: 39264000

10. Tír Thionscnaimh: CN

11. Dáileoir: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Cologne, An Ghearmáin, Teileafón: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Guais Féideartha:

- D'fhéadfadh an táirge guais tachtadh a chruthú má scaoiltear codanna beaga le linn úsáide nó spraoi.
- D'fhéadfadh guais dóiteáin a bheith mar thoradh ar úsáid ábhair chlúmhaigh má chuirtear in aice le lasracha oscailte nó foinsí teasa.

Treoirínte Sábháilteachta:

- Láimhseáil go cúramach: Tá na maisiúcháin seo déanta as ábhair bholgtha agus d'fhéadfadh siad briseadh má thítear iad.
- Coinnigh amach as rochtain leanaí: D'fhéadfadh codanna beaga guais tachtadh a chruthú.
- Seachain nochtadh d'uisce: Bí cinnte go gcoinnítear na maisiúcháin tirim chun damáiste a sheachaint.
- Ná fág gan choinne agus in úsáid: Má úsáidtear mar shoiléiriú maisiúil, breathnaigh i gcónaí chun guais dóiteáin a íoslaghdú.

Láimhseáil agus Stóráil:

- Stóráil: Stóráil i suíomh tirim, slán chun damáiste agus céimnithe datha a sheachaint.
- Láimhseáil: Seachain nochtadh don ghrian díreach chun buanseasmhacht datha agus ionracas ábhair a choinneáil.

Treoracha Diúscartha:

- Déan cinnte go ndéantar an t-ábhar polapróipiléin a athchúrsáil in áis ainmnithe a ghlacann le plaistigh.
- Mura bhfuil athchúrsáil ar fáil, cuir an táirge i gcomhréir le treoirínte áitiúla bainistíochta dramhaíola do na hábhair neamh-athchúrsáilte.

TÁRTHA AN CHÁIPSEÁN SEO DE DÁTA SÁBHÁILTEACHTA TÁIRGÍ (PSDS) DE BHEALACH LE REACHTAÍOCHT GINEARÁLTA SÁBHÁILTEACHTA TÁIRGÍ (GPSR) AGUS TÁ SÉ DÍRITHE CHUN EOLAÍOCHTA A SHOLÁTHAR MAIDIR LE HÚSÁID AGUS LÁIMHÍNITHE SÁBHÁILTE TÁIRGÍ. TÁ NA SONRAÍ IONTU IS ÁRNAITHE AR DÁTA ARFHAIGHTE AG AN AM A BHEARTAÍODH AN DOICIMÉAD SEO AGUS TÁ SÍ CEART DE CHÓRAÍOCHTA AR A LÁNTAÍOCHT. AMHLAÍ, NÍL AN DOICIMÉAD SEO IADHARCADH IOMAÍOCHTA AGUS NÍL SÍ ÉAGOTHUISEACHT CHUN TÁILLÍOCHTA GHAIRME LEIS AN ÚSÁIDÍOCH FÉIN. TABHARFAR FAOI DEARA GO MBÍONNA NA SONRAÍ IADHARCADH AGUS FEABHSÚ LE CLEAMHNAÍOCHT MAITHIÚNAÍ LE CHUN GO PAIRTÍ COIREACHTÁIS ÍOSLÍNTE.

Produktu drošības datu lapa (PSDS) atbilstoši Vispārējai produktu drošības regulai (GPSR)



Produkta pārskats:

Produkta nosaukums: Ziemassvētku suņa rotājums no polimēra.

2. Preces numurs: 10040224

3. Apraksts: Trīs svētku rotājumi ar dzīvniekiem svētku apģērbā, katrs novietots uz pūkaina sarkana pompona.

4. Materiāls: Polipropilēns

5. Krāsa: Krāsaina

6. Izmēri (P x A x D): 7 cm x 12 cm x 7 cm

7. Piemērots trauku mazgājamai mašīnai: -

8. Piemērots mikroviļņu krāsnij: -

9. Muitas tarifa numurs: 39264000

10. Izcelsmes valsts: CN

11. Izplatītājs: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149
Kēlnē, Vācija, Telefons: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Iespējamie riski:

- Produkts var radīt aizrīšanās risku, ja nelielas detaļas atdalās lietošanas vai spēlēšanas laikā.
- Pūkainu materiālu izmantošana var radīt ugunsbīstamību, ja tos novieto tuvu atklātām liesmām vai siltuma avotiem.

Drošības vadlīnijas:

- Rīkojieties uzmanīgi: Šie rotājumi ir izgatavoti no trausliem materiāliem un var saplīst, ja tiek nomesti.
- Glabāt bērniem nepieejamā vietā: Nelielas detaļas var radīt aizrīšanās risku.
- Izvairieties no saskares ar ūdeni: Nodrošiniet, lai rotājumi būtu sausi, lai novērstu bojājumus.
- Neatstājiet bez uzraudzības lietošanas laikā: Ja izmanto dekoratīvās apgaismojuma laikā, vienmēr uzraudziet, lai samazinātu ugunsbīstamību.

Apstrāde un uzglabāšana:

- Uzglabāšana: Uzglabājiet sausā, drošā vietā, lai novērstu bojājumus un krāsas izbalēšanu.
- Apstrāde: Izvairieties no tiešas saules gaismas ietekmes, lai saglabātu krāsu noturību un materiāla integritāti.

Izmešanas instrukcijas:

- Nodrošiniet, lai polimēra materiāls tiktu pārstrādāts norādītajā iekārtā, kas pieņem plastmasu.
- Ja pārstrāde nav iespējama, izmetiet produktu saskaņā ar vietējiem atkritumu apsaimniekošanas norādījumiem par neatkārtojamiem materiāliem.

ŠIS PRODUKTA DROŠĪBAS DATU LAPA (PSDS) IR SAGATAVOTA SASKANĀ AR VISPĀRĒJO PRODUKTU DROŠĪBAS REGULĒJUMU (GPSR) UN IR PAREDZĒTA TIKAI INFORMĀCIJAI PAR DROŠU PRODUKTA LIETOŠANU UN APSTRĀDI. ŠAJĀ DOKUMENTĀ IERAKSTĪTĀ INFORMĀCIJA BALSTĀS UZ DATUS, KURI BŪT PIEEJAMI SAGATAVOŠANAS LAIKĀ, UN IR PRECĪZA PĒC MŪSU LABĀKO ZINĀŠANU. TOMĒR ŠIS DOKUMENTS NEAIZSTĀJ PAR LIETOTĀJA NEATKARĪGO RISKĀ NOVĒRTĒJUMU UN NEAPGALVO, KA TAS IR PILNĪGS VAI LIKUMĪGI DERĪGS VISĀS PIEMĒROJUMOS. LŪDZAM ŅEMT VĒRĀ, KA VISI DATI REGULĀRI TIEK PĀRSKATĪTI UN ATJAUNOTI, JA NEPIECIEŠAMS, LAI ATBILSTU UZ IZMAIŅĀM ES REGULĀCIJĀS UN DROŠĪBAS STANDARTOS.

Produkto saugos duomenų lapas (PSDS) pagal bendrąją produktų saugos reglamentą (GPSR)



Produkto apžvalga:

Produkto pavadinimas: Kalėdinis šuns ornamentas, pagamintas iš polipropileno.

2. Straipsnio numeris: 10040224

3. Aprašymas: Trys šventiniai ornamentai su gyvūnais šventiniais drabužiais, kiekvienas ant pūkuoto raudono pom-pom.

4. Medžiaga: Polipropilenas

5. Spalva: Spalvota

6. Matmenys (P x A x G): 7 cm x 12 cm x 7 cm

7. Indaplovėje saugus: -

8. Mikrobangų krosnelėje saugus: -

9. Muitų tarifų numeris: 39264000

10. Kilmės šalis: CN

11. Platintojas: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Kelno, Vokietija, Telefonas: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Galimi pavojai:

- Produktas gali kelti užspringimo pavojų, jei naudojimo metu atsiskirs smulkios dalys.
- Pūkuotos medžiagos gali kelti gaisro pavojų, jei bus laikomos šalia atviros liepsnos ar šilumos šaltinių.

Saugos nurodymai:

- Rūpestingai elgtis: Šie ornamentai pagaminti iš trapių medžiagų ir gali sulūžti nukritus.
- Laikykite atokiau nuo vaikų: Smulkios dalys gali kelti užspringimo pavojų.
- Venkite kontakto su vandeniu: Užtikrinkite, kad ornamentai būtų sausi, kad nesugestų.
- Nepalikite be priežiūros naudojant: Jei naudojama dekoratyvinėms apšvietimams, visada stebėkite, kad sumažintumėte gaisro pavojų.

Krovimas ir saugojimas:

- Laikymas: Laikykite sausiai ir saugiai, kad išvengtumėte pažeidimų ir spalvos blukimo.
- Tvarkymas: Venkite tiesioginių saulės spindulių, kad išlaikytumėte spalvos nepakitusį ir medžiagos kokybę.

Šalinimo instrukcijos:

- Užtikrinkite, kad polipropileno medžiaga būtų perdirbta įgijotame centre, kuris priima plastiką.
- Jei perdirbimas neįmanomas, utilizuokite produktą pagal vietos atliekų tvarkymo taisykles neperdirbamoms medžiagoms.

ŠIS PRODUKTO SAUGOS DUOMENŲ LAPAS (PSDS) PARUOŠTAS PAGALBOS BENDRĄJĄ PRODUKTO SAUGOS REGLAMENTĄ (GPSR) IR YRA SKIRTA TIK INFORMACIJAI APIE SAUGŲ PRODUKTO NAUDOJIMĄ IR TVARKYMĄ. ŠIOJE DOKUMENTOJE PATEIKTA INFORMACIJA REMIASI DUOMENIMIS, KURIE BUVO PASIEKIAMAI PARUOŠIMO METU, IR YRA TIKSLIAI PAGAL GERIAUSIĄ MŪSŲ ŽINIĄS. TAČIAU ŠIS DOKUMENTAS NEPAKEIČIA NAUDOTOJO NEPRIKLAUSOMO RIZIKOS VERTINIMO IR NESKELBIA, KAD JIS YRA PILNAS AR TEISIŠKAI GALIOJANTIS VISOSE NAUDOJIMO SRITYSE. PRAŠOME ATKREIPTI DĖMESĮ, KAD VISI DUOMENYS REGULIARIAI PERŽIŪRIMI IR ATNAUJINAMI, KAD ATITIKTŲ ES REGLAMENTŲ IR SAUGOS STANDARTŲ PAKEITIMUS.

Data ta' sigurtà tal-prodott (PSDS) skont ir-Regolamentazzjoni Ġenerali għas-Sigurtà tal-Prodotti (GPSR)



Harsa ġenerali tal-Prodott:

Isem tal-prodott: Ornament tal-klieb tal-Milied magħmul minn poly.

2. Numru tal-artiklu: 10040224

3. Deskrizzjoni: Tliet ornamenti festivi li jidhru annimali liebsa hwejjeg tal-vaganzi, kull wiehed fuq pompom aħmar ħelu.

4. Materjal: Polipropilen

5. Kulur: Kkulurita

6. Dimensjonijiet (W x H x D): 7 cm x 12 cm x 7 cm

7. Reżistenti għad-dixxjar: -

8. Mikroonda sikura: -

9. Numru tat-Tariffa Doganali: 39264000

10. Pajjiż tal-Origini: CN

11. Distributur: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Cologne, Ġermanja, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Perikli Potenzjali:

- Il-prodott jista' jikkostitwixxi riskju ta' tixrid jekk partijiet żgħar jaqgħu matul l-użu jew il-logħob.
- L-użu ta' materjali ħelu jista' jippreżenta riskju ta' nar jekk jitqiegħdu qrib fjamma miftuħa jew sorsi ta' sħana.

Linji Gwida tas-Sigurtà:

- Mexxi b'attenzjoni: Dawn l-ornamenti huma magħmula minn materjali delikati u jistgħu tinkiser jekk jaqgħu.
- Żomm barra mill-fuq tat-tfal: Partijiet żgħar jistgħu jikkostitwixxu riskju ta' tixrid.
- Evita l-espożizzjoni għall-ilma: Kun żgur li l-ornamenti jinżammu niexfa biex tevita ħsara.
- Thallix mingħajr attenzjoni waqt l-użu: Jekk jintużaw għal dawl dekorattiv, dejjem kkontrolla biex timminimizza perikli tan-nar.

Immaniġġjar u Hażna:

- Hażna: Aħžen f'post niexef u sigur biex tevita ħsara u tixjiħ tal-kulur.
- Immaniġġjar: Evita l-espożizzjoni għax-xemx dirett biex iżomm l-istabbiltà tal-kulur u l-integrità tal-materjal.

Istruzzjonijiet għar-Rimi:

- Kun żgur li l-materjal poly jiddaħħal għall-irkuprar f'faċilità maħsuba li taċċetta plastik.
- Jekk irkupru mhuwiex disponibbli, rhejja l-prodott skont il-linji gwida tar-rimi tal-iskart lokali għal materjali li mhum iex riklabbli.

DAN IL-FORMULARJU TAL-INFORMAZZJONI TAS-SIKURTÀ TAL-PRODOTTI (PSDS) ĠIEHUDU ĠEJJA KUNFORMITÀ MA' L-IRREGOLAMENT ĠENERALI TAL-SIKURTÀ TAL-PRODOTTI (GPSR) U HUWA SOLEMNAMENT INTENZJONAT BISS LI JIPPROVIDI INFORMAZZJONI RIGWARD IL- UŻU U L-IMMANIPULAZZJONI SĊUR TAL-PRODOTTU. L-INFORMAZZJONI LI GĦANDHA HEMMHI HUMA BAZATI FUQ ID-DATI DISPONIBBLI L-ORIGINI TAL-PREPARAZZJONI U GĦANDHOM L-ORIGINALITÀ L-AĦJAR FIL-FORS JINFORMAZJONI. MADANKOLLU DAN ID-DOKUMENT MA JISSUBSTITWIXX X-REVIŻJONI INDIPENDENTI TAL-UŻU TAL-RISKJONIJIET U MA JISTAX JIŻURPRUZZA LI KULL KOMPONIENE BIKRI.

List sigurnosnih podataka o proizvodu (PSDS) u skladu s Općom uredbom o sigurnosti proizvoda (GPSR)



Pregled proizvoda:

Ime proizvoda: Božićni ukras za psa izrađen od polija.

2. Broj artikla: 10040224

3. Opis: Tri blagdanska ukrasa koji prikazuju životinje obučene u blagdansku odjeću, svaka na mekoj crvenoj pom-pom loptici.

4. Materijal: Polipropilen

5. Boja: Šarene

6. Dimenzije (Š x V x D): 7 cm x 12 cm x 7 cm

7. Perivo u perilici posuđa: -

8. Sigurno za mikrovalnu: -

9. Carinski tarifni broj: 39264000

10. Zemlja podrijetla: CN

11. Distributer: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Cologne, Njemačka, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Moguće opasnosti:

- Proizvod može predstavljati opasnost od gušenja ako se mali dijelovi odvoje tijekom upotrebe ili igre.
- Korištenje pahuljastih materijala može predstavljati rizik od požara ako se postavi blizu otvorenog plamena ili izvora topline.

Smjernice za sigurnost:

- Pazite na rukovanje: Ovi ukrasi su napravljeni od osjetljivih materijala i mogu se slomiti ako padnu.
- Držite izvan dohvata djece: Mali dijelovi mogu predstavljati opasnost od gušenja.
- Izbjegavajte izloženost vodi: Uvjerite se da su ukrasi suhi kako biste spriječili oštećenja.
- Ne ostavljajte bez nadzora tijekom upotrebe: Ako se koriste za dekorativno osvjetljenje, uvijek pratite kako biste smanjili rizik od požara.

Rukovanje i skladištenje:

- Skladištenje: Čuvajte na suhom i sigurnom mjestu kako biste spriječili oštećenja i blijedjenje boje.
- Rukovanje: Izbjegavajte izlaganje direktnom sunčevom svjetlu kako biste očuvali postojanost boje i integritet materijala.

Upute za odlaganje:

- Osigurajte da je polimaterijal recikliran u odgovarajućem pogonu koji prihvća plastiku.
- Ako recikliranje nije dostupno, odložite proizvod u skladu s lokalnim smjernicama za upravljanje otpadom za materijale koji se ne mogu reciklirati.

OVAJ LIST SIGURNOSNIH PODATAKA O PROIZVODU (PSDS) PRIPREMLJEN JE U SKLADU S OPĆOM UREDBOM O SIGURNOSTI PROIZVODA (GPSR) I NAMIJENJEN JE ISKLJUČIVO ZA PRUŽANJE INFORMACIJA O SIGURNOM KORIŠTENJU I RUKOVANJU PROIZVODOM. INFORMACIJE KOJE SU OVDJE SADRŽANE TEMELJE SE NA PODACIMA DOSTUPNIM U VRIJEME PRIPREME I TOČNE SU PREMA NAJBOLJEM ZNANJU. MEĐUTIM, OVAJ DOKUMENT NE ZAMJENJUJE KORISNIKOVU NEOVISNU PROCJENU RIZIKA I NE TVRDI DA JE POTPUN ILI PRAVNO VALJAN U SVIM PRIMJENAMA. NAPOMINJEMO DA SE SVE INFORMACIJE REDOVITO PREGLEDAJU I AŽURIRAJU PO POTREBI KAKO BI ODRAZILE PROMJENE U PROPISIMA EU-A I SIGURNOSNIM STANDARDIMA. TRGOVAC NE PRIHVĆA ODGOVORNOST ZA BILO KAKVU ŠTETU ILI OZLJEDU KOJA MOŽE PROISTEĆI IZ NEISPRAVNOG RUKOVANJA ILI UPOTREBE OVOG PROIZVODA.

List bezpečnostních údajů o výrobku (PSDS) v souladu s Obecným nařízením o bezpečnosti výrobků (GPSR)



Přehled produktu:

Název produktu: Vánoční ozdoba psa vyrobená z poly.

2. Číslo výrobku: 10040224

3. Popis: Tři sváteční ozdoby s motivem zvířat oblečených ve vánočních kostýmech, sedících na nadýchané červené bambuli.

4. Materiál: Polypropylen

5. Barva: Pestrobarevná

6. Rozměry (Š x V x H): 7 cm x 12 cm x 7 cm

7. Vhodné do myčky: -

8. Vhodné do mikrovlnky: -

9. Celní sazební číslo: 39264000

10. Země původu: CN

11. Distributor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Kolín nad Rýnem, Německo, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potenciální rizika:

- Výrobek může představovat nebezpečí udušení, pokud se během použití nebo hry oddělí malé části.
- Použití nadýchaných materiálů může představovat riziko požáru, pokud jsou umístěny blízko otevřeného ohně nebo zdrojů tepla.

Bezpečnostní pokyny:

- Zacházejte opatrně: Tyto ozdoby jsou vyrobeny z křehkých materiálů a mohou se při pádu rozbít.
- Udržujte mimo dosah dětí: Malé části mohou představovat nebezpečí udušení.
- Vyvarujte se kontaktu s vodou: Ujistěte se, že ozdoby zůstávají suché, aby nedošlo k poškození.
- Neponechávejte bez dozoru při použití: Pokud se používají pro dekorativní osvětlení, vždy sledujte, aby se minimalizovalo riziko požáru.

Manipulace a skladování:

- Skladování: Skladujte na suchém a bezpečném místě, aby nedošlo k poškození a vyblednutí barev.
- Manipulace: Vyhněte se přímému slunečnímu záření, aby se zachovala stálost barev a celistvost materiálu.

Pokyny k likvidaci:

- Zajistěte recyklaci poly materiálu ve specializovaném zařízení, které přijímá plasty.
- Pokud recyklace není dostupná, zlikvidujte výrobek v souladu s místními pokyny pro likvidaci nerecyklovatelných materiálů.

TENTO BEZPEČNOSTNÍ LIST PRODUKTU (PSDS) BYL PŘIPRAVEN V SOULADU S VŠEOBECNÝM NAŘÍZENÍM O BEZPEČNOSTI PRODUKTŮ (GPSR) A JE POUZE URČEN PRO POSKYTNUTÍ INFORMACÍ O BEZPEČNÉM POUŽÍVÁNÍ A ZACHÁZENÍ S PRODUKTEM. INFORMACE UVEDENÉ V TOMTO DOKUMENTU JSOU ZALOŽENY NA DATECH DOSTUPNÝCH K DATU PŘÍPRAVY A JSOU SPRÁVNÉ PODLE NAŠEHO NEJLEPŠÍHO ZNÁNÍ. TENTO DOKUMENT NEMĚNÍ NEZÁVISLOU HODNOTU RIZIKA UŽIVATELE A NENÍ POVAŽOVÁN ZA KOMPLETNÍ NEBO PRÁVNĚ PLATNÝ VE VŠECH APLIKACÍCH. VŠECHNY INFORMACE JSOU PRAVIDELNĚ PŘEZKUŠOVÁNY A AKTUALIZOVÁNY, ABY ODRAŽELY ZMĚNY V NAŘÍZENÍCH EU A BEZPEČNOSTNÍCH STANDARDECH.

Produkt-sikkerhedsdatablad (PSDS) i overensstemmelse med den generelle forordning om produktsikkerhed (GPSR)



Produktoversigt:

Produktnavn: Julehundpynt lavet af poly.

2. Artikelnummer: 10040224

3. Beskrivelse: Tre festlige ornamenter med dyr klædt i juleudstyr, hver siddende på en fluffy rød pom-pom.

4. Materiale: Polypropylen

5. Farve: Farverig

6. Dimensioner (B x H x D): 7 cm x 12 cm x 7 cm

7. Opvaskemaskinesikker: -

8. Mikrobølgesikker: -

9. Toldtarifnummer: 39264000

10. Oprindelsesland: CN

11. Distributør: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Tyskland, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potentielle farer:

- Produktet kan udgøre en kvælningfare, hvis små dele løsner sig under brug eller leg.
- Brug af fluffy materialer kan udgøre en brandfare, hvis de placeres nær åbne flammer eller varmekilder.

Sikkerhedsretningslinjer:

- Håndter med forsigtighed: Disse ornamenter er lavet af skrøbelige materialer og kan gå i stykker, hvis de tabs.
- Hold uden for børns rækkevidde: Små dele kan udgøre en kvælningfare.
- Undgå vandpåvirkning: Sørg for, at ornamenterne holdes tørre for at undgå skader.
- Lad ikke ude af syne under brug: Hvis de bruges til dekorativ belysning, overvåg altid for at minimere brandfare.

Håndtering og opbevaring:

- Opbevaring: Opbevar på et tørt, sikkert sted for at undgå skader og farvefading.
- Håndtering: Undgå direkte sollys for at bevare farveægtighed og materialets integritet.

Bortskaffelsesinstruktioner:

- Sørg for, at poly-materialet genanvendes på et anlæg, der accepterer plast.
- Hvis genbrug ikke er tilgængelig, bortskaffes produktet i overensstemmelse med lokale affaldshåndteringsretningslinjer for ikke-genanvendelige materialer.

DENNE PRODUKTSIKKERHEDSDATABLAD (PSDS) ER FORBEREDT I OVERENSSTEMMELSE MED DEN GENERELLE PRODUKTSIKKERHEDSFORORDNING (GPSR) OG ER UDELUKKENDE BEREGNET TIL AT GIVE INFORMATION OM SIKKER BRUG OG HÅNDTERING AF PRODUKTET. DE OPLYSNINGER, DER ER INDHOLDT HERI, ER BASERET PÅ DATA, DER ER TILGÆNGELIGE PÅ TIDSPUNKTET FOR FORBEREDELSEN, OG ER NØJAGTIGE EFTER VORES BEDSTE VIDEN. DOG ER DETTE DOKUMENT IKKE EN ERSTATNING FOR BRUGERENS UAFHÆNGIGE RISIKOVURDERING OG KRÆVER IKKE AT VÆRE KOMPLET ELLER JURIDISK GYLDIG I ALLE ANVENDELSER. VENLIGST VÆR OPMÆRKSOM PÅ, AT ALLE OPLYSNINGER REGELMÆSSIGT REVURDERES OG OPDATERES EFTER BEHOV FOR AT REFLEKTERE ÆNDRINGER I EU-REGLER OG SIKKERHEDSSTANDARDE.

Productveiligheidsgegevensblad (PSDS) in overeenstemming met de Algemene Productveiligheidsverordening (GPSR)

**Productoverzicht:**

Productnaam: Kerstornament voor honden gemaakt van poly.

2. Artikelnummer: 10040224

3. Beschrijving: Drie feestelijke ornamenten met dieren in feestkleding, elk zittend bovenop een pluizige rode pompon.

4. Materiaal: Polypropyleen

5. Kleur: Kleurrijk

6. Afmetingen (B x H x D): 7 cm x 12 cm x 7 cm

7. Vaatwasmachinebestendig: -

8. Magnetronbestendig: -

9. Douanetariefnummer: 39264000

10. Land van herkomst: CN

11. Distributeur: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Keulen, Duitsland, Telefoon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Mogelijke Gevaren:

- Het product kan een verstikkingsgevaar opleveren als kleine onderdelen losraken tijdens gebruik of spel.
- Het gebruik van pluizige materialen kan een brandrisico vormen als ze in de buurt van open vlammen of warmtebronnen worden geplaatst.

Veiligheidsrichtlijnen:

- Hanteer met zorg: Deze ornamenten zijn gemaakt van delicate materialen en kunnen breken als ze vallen.
- Buiten bereik van kinderen houden: Kleine onderdelen kunnen een verstikkingsgevaar opleveren.
- Vermijd blootstelling aan water: Zorg ervoor dat de ornamenten droog blijven om schade te voorkomen.
- Niet onbeheerd laten tijdens gebruik: Als ze worden gebruikt voor decoratieve verlichting, altijd toezicht houden om brandgevaar te minimaliseren.

Han deling en Opslag:

- Opslag: Bewaar op een droge, veilige plek om schade en verkleuring te voorkomen.
- Handling: Vermijd blootstelling aan direct zonlicht om kleurvastheid en materiaalintegriteit te behouden.

Verwijderingsinstructies:

- Zorg ervoor dat het polymateriaal wordt gerecycled bij een aangewezen faciliteit die kunststoffen accepteert.
- Als recycling niet beschikbaar is, gooi het product dan weg volgens de lokale richtlijnen voor afvalbeheer van niet-recycleerbare materialen.

DIT VEILIGHEIDSBLAAD VOOR DIT PRODUCT (PSDS) IS OPGESTELD IN OVEREENSTEMMING MET DE ALGEMENE VERORDENING VOOR PRODUCTVEILIGHEID (GPSR) EN IS ENKEL ALLEEN BESTEMD VOOR HET VERSTREKKEN VAN INFORMATIE OVER HET VEILIG GEBRUIK EN DE BEHANDELING VAN HET PRODUCT. DE INFORMATIE DIE HIERIN IS BEVAT, IS GEBASEERD OP BESCHIKBARE GEGEVENS TEN TIJDE VAN DE OPSTELLING EN IS NAAR HET BESTE VAN ONZE WETEN JUIST. DIT DOCUMENT VERVANGT ECHTER NIET DE ONAFHANKELIJKE RISICOWAARDERING VAN DE GEBRUIKER EN BEWEERT NIET VOLLEDIG OF JURIDISCH GELDIG TE ZIJN IN ALLE TOEPASSINGEN. GELIEVE IN OVERWEGING TE NEMEN DAT ALLE INFORMATIE REGELMATIG WORDT GEHERZIEN EN GEÏNFORMATIEERD NAAR BEHOEVE OM WIJZIGINGEN IN EU-VOORWAARDEN EN VEILIGHEIDSSSTANDAARDEN TE WEERSPIEGELEN.

Tooteohutuse andmeleht (PSDS) vastavalt üldisele tooteohutuse määrusele (GPSR)



Toote ülevaade:

Toote nimi: Pühade koera kaunistus, valmistatud polümeerilusest.

2. Artikli number: 10040224

3. Kirjeldus: Kolm pidulikku kaunistust loomadega, kes on riietatud pühaderiietesse, igaüks istub kohev punase pom-pomi peal.

4. Materjal: Polüpropüleen

5. Värv: Värviline

6. Mõõtmed (L x K x S): 7 cm x 12 cm x 7 cm

7. Nõudepesumasinas pestav: -

8. Mikrolaineahjus kasutamiseks sobiv: -

9. Tollitariifi number: 39264000

10. Päritoluriik: CN

11. Edasimüüja: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Saksamaa, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potentsiaalsed ohud:

- Toode võib tekitada lämbumisohtu, kui kasutamise või mängimise ajal osad eralduvad.
- Kohevate materjalide kasutamine võib põhjustada tuleohtu, kui need asetatakse lahtise leegi või soojusallikate lähedale.

Ohutusjuhised:

- Käsitle hoolikalt: Need kaunistused on valmistatud õrnadest materjalidest ja võivad kukkudes puruneda.
- Hoida lastele kättesaamatus kohas: Väikesed osad võivad tekitada lämbumisohtu.
- Vältige kokkupuudet veega: Veenduge, et kaunistused oleksid kuivad, et vältida kahjustusi.
- Ärge jätke kasutamisel järelevalveta: Kui kasutatakse dekoratiivsetes valgustustes, jälgige alati tuleohtude minimeerimiseks.

Käitamine ja ladustamine:

- Ladustamine: Hoida kuivas ja turvalises kohas, et vältida kahjustusi ja värvide tuhmumist.
- Käitlemine: Vältige otsest päikesevalgust, et säilitada värvide püsivust ja materjali terviklikkust.

Kõrvaldamise juhised:

- Tagage, et polümaterjal suunatakse ringlussevõtuks määratud rajatisse, mis võtab vastu plaste.
- Kui ringlussevõtt pole saadaval, kõrvaldage toode vastavalt kohalikele jäätmekäitlusjuhistele taaskasutatavatele materjalidele.

SEE TOOTE TURVALISUSE ANDMELEHT (PSDS) ON KOOSTATUD ÜLDISE TOOTETURVALISUSE EEMALDUSKOHUSTUSE (GPSR) KOOSOLEKUTE JÄRGI JA ON MÕELDUD AINULT TOOTE TURVALISE KASUTAMISE JA KÄITLEMISE KOHTA TEABE ANDMISEKS. SIIN SISALDUV TEAVE PÕHINEB KOOSTATUD AJAL KÄTTESAADAVAL OLEVAL ANDMEL JA ON MEIE PARIMATE TEADMISTE JÄRGI ÕIGE. KUIDAGI KUIDAS SEE DOKUMENT EI ASENDAGI KASUTAJA SÖLTUMATUT RISKIHINDAMIST EGA KINNITUSOLEKUT KÕIKIDES APLIKATSIOONIDES. PANGE TÄHELE, ET KÕIK TEAVE KONTROLLITAKSE KORRAKORRAL JA UUSITAKSE VASTAVALT VÄLJASTAMISE ÜSIKUTE MUUDATUSTE JA TURVALISUSE STANDARDITEGA. MÜÜJA EI VÕTA VASTUTUST KAHJUDE VÕI ÕNNEDE EEST, MIS VÕIVAD TULEKDA VIGASE KÄITLEMISE VÕI KASUTAMISE JÄRGI.

Tuotteen turvallisuustiedote (PSDS) yleisen tuoteturvallisuusasetuksen (GPSR) mukaisesti



Tuotekatsaus:

Tuotteen nimi: Joulukoiraornamentti poly-materiaalista.

2. Artikkelinumero: 10040224

3. Kuvaus: Kolme juhlakoristetta, joissa eläimet on puettu juhla-vaatteisiin, kukin istuu punaisen puuvillapallon päällä.

4. Materiaali: Polypropeeni

5. Väri: Värikäs

6. Mitat (L x K x S): 7 cm x 12 cm x 7 cm

7. Kestää astianpesukonetta: -

8. Mikrouunin kestävä: -

9. Tullinimike: 39264000

10. Alkuperämaa: CN

11. Jakelija: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Saksa, Puhelin: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Mahdolliset Vaarat:

- Tuote voi aiheuttaa tukehtumisvaaran, jos pienet osat irtoavat käytön tai leikin aikana.
- Pehmeiden materiaalien käyttö voi aiheuttaa palovaaran, jos ne asetetaan lähelle avotulta tai lämmönlähteitä.

Turvaohjeet:

- Käsittele varoen: Nämä korut on valmistettu herkistä materiaaleista ja saattavat rikkoutua, jos ne putoavat.
- Säilytä lasten ulottumattomissa: Pienet osat voivat aiheuttaa tukehtumisvaaran.
- Vältä altistumista vedelle: Pidä ornamentit kuivina vaurioiden estämiseksi.
- Älä jätä valvomatta käytön aikana: Jos käytetään koristevalona, valvo aina palovaarojen minimoimiseksi.

Käsittely ja Säilytys:

- Säilytys: Säilytä kuivassa ja turvallisessa paikassa suojataksesi vaurioilta ja värin himmenemiseltä.
- Käsittely: Vältä altistumista suoralle auringonvalolle säilyttääksesi värin ja materiaalin eheyden.

Hävittämisohjeet:

- Varmista, että poly-materiaali kierrätetään laitoksessa, joka hyväksyy muovit.
- Jos kierrätys ei ole mahdollista, hävitä tuote paikallisten jätehuolto-ohjeiden mukaisesti kierrätyskelvottomille materiaaleille.

TÄMÄ TUOTTEEN TURVALLISUUSTIETOSIVU (PSDS) ON LAADITTU YLEISEN TUOTTEEN TURVALLISUUSASETUKSEN (GPSR) MUKAAN, JA SE ON AINOASTAAN TARKOITETTU ANTAMAAN TIETOA TUOTTEEN TURVALLISESTA KÄYTÖSTÄ JA KÄSITTELYSTÄ. TÄSSÄ DOKUMENTISSA OLEVAT TIEDOT PERUSTUVAT VALMISTELUVAIHEESSA SAATAVILLA OLEVIIN TIEDOIHIN JA OVAT PARHAIMMAN TIETOIMME MUKAAN OIKEITA. KUITENKIN TÄMÄ DOKUMENTTI EI KORVAA KÄYTTÄJÄN ITSENÄISTÄ RISKIARVIOINTIA EIKÄ VAADI OLLA KOKONAISUUDESSAAN EIKÄ LAILLISEN SOVELTAMISEN MUKAAN KAIKISSA KÄYTOISSÄ. HUOMIOI, ETTÄ KAIKKI TIEDOT KÄYVÄT SÄÄNNÖLLISESTI KÄYTTÄMÄKSI JA PÄIVITETÄÄN TARVITTAESSA HEIJASTAMAAN MUUTOKSIA EU-ASETUKSESSA JA TURVALLISUUSSTANDARDIT.

Karta danych bezpieczeństwa produktu (PSDS) zgodnie z Ogólnym Rozporządzeniem o Bezpieczeństwie Produktów (GPSR)



Przegląd Produktu:

Nazwa produktu: Świąteczna ozdoba dla psa wykonana z polipropylenu.

2. Numer artykułu: 10040224

3. Opis: Trzy świąteczne ozdoby z zwierzętami ubranymi w świąteczne stroje, każde na miękkiej czerwonej pom-pom.

4. Materiał: Polipropylen

5. Kolor: Kolorowy

6. Wymiary (S x W x G): 7 cm x 12 cm x 7 cm

7. Zmywarka: -

8. Mikrofalówka: -

9. Numer taryfy celnej: 39264000

10. Kraj pochodzenia: CN

11. Dystrybutor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Kolonia, Niemcy, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potencjalne Zagrożenia:

- Produkt może stanowić zagrożenie zadławieniem, jeśli małe części odłączą się podczas używania lub zabawy.
- Użycie miękkich materiałów może stwarzać ryzyko pożaru, jeśli znajdują się w pobliżu otwartego ognia lub źródeł ciepła.

Wytyczne Bezpieczeństwa:

- Obsługiwać ostrożnie: Te ozdoby wykonane są z delikatnych materiałów i mogą się złamać przy upuszczeniu.
- Trzymać poza zasięgiem dzieci: Małe części mogą stanowić zagrożenie zadławieniem.
- Unikać kontaktu z wodą: Upewnij się, że ozdoby są trzymane w suchym miejscu, aby uniknąć uszkodzeń.
- Nie zostawiać bez nadzoru podczas używania: Jeśli używane do dekoracyjnego oświetlenia, zawsze monitorować, aby zminimalizować ryzyko pożaru.

Obsługa i Przechowywanie:

- Przechowywanie: Przechowywać w suchym i bezpiecznym miejscu, aby zapobiec uszkodzeniom i blaknięciu kolorów.
- Obsługa: Unikać narażenia na bezpośrednie światło słoneczne, aby utrzymać trwałość kolorów i integralność materiału.

Instrukcje Utylizacji:

- Upewnij się, że materiał polipropylenowy jest poddawany recyklingowi w wyznaczonej placówce przyjmującej tworzywa sztuczne.
- Jeśli recykling nie jest dostępny, zutylizuj produkt zgodnie z lokalnymi wytycznymi dotyczącymi gospodarki odpadami dla materiałów nierecyklingowalnych.

TEN ARKUSZ DANYCH BEZPIECZEŃSTWA PRODUKTU (PSDS) ZOSTAŁ PRZYGOTOWANY ZGODNIE Z OGÓLNYM ROZPORZĄDZENIEM W SPRAWIE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA PRODUKTÓW (GPSR) I JEST WYŁĄCZNIE PRZEZNACZONY DO DOSTARCZENIA INFORMACJI NA TEMAT BEZPIECZNEGO UŻYTKOWANIA I OBSŁUGI PRODUKTU. INFORMACJE ZAWARTE W TYM DOKUMENCIE OPARTE SĄ NA DANYCH DOSTĘPNYCH W CZASIE PRZYGOTOWANIA I SĄ NAJLEPSZE W NASZEJ WIEDZY. NINIEJSZE DOKUMENT NIE ZASTĘPUJE NIEZALEŻNEJ OCENY RYZYKA PRZEZ UŻYTKOWNIKA I NIE STANOWI, ŻE JEST KOMPLETNY LUB PRAWNIE WAŻNY WE WSZYSTKICH APLIKACJACH. PROSIMY ZWRÓCIĆ UWAGĘ, ŻE WSZYSTKIE INFORMACJE SĄ REGULARNIE PRZEGLĄDANE I AKTUALIZOWANE, ABY ODBICIE ZMIAN W PRZEPISACH UE I STANDARDACH BEZPIECZEŃSTWA.

Ficheiro de dados de segurança do produto (PSDS) de acordo com o Regulamento Geral de Segurança dos Produtos (GPSR)



Visão Geral do Produto:

Nome do produto: Enfeite de Natal para cães feito de poli.

2. Número do artigo: 10040224

3. Descrição: Três enfeites festivos com animais vestidos em trajes de fim de ano, cada um posicionado sobre um fofinho pompom vermelho.

4. Material: Polipropileno

5. Cor: Colorido

6. Dimensões (L x A x P): 7 cm x 12 cm x 7 cm

7. Apto para lava-louças: -

8. Apto para micro-ondas: -

9. Número da Tarifa Aduaneira: 39264000

10. País de Origem: CN

11. Distribuidor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Colônia, Alemanha, Telefone: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potenciais Riscos:

- O produto pode representar risco de asfixia se pequenas partes se desprenderem durante o uso ou brincadeiras.
- O uso de materiais fofos pode apresentar risco de incêndio se colocados perto de chamas abertas ou fontes de calor.

Diretrizes de Segurança:

- Manuseie com cuidado: Esses enfeites são feitos de materiais delicados e podem quebrar se caírem.
- Mantenha fora do alcance das crianças: Pequenas partes podem representar risco de asfixia.
- Evite exposição à água: Certifique-se de que os enfeites sejam mantidos secos para evitar danos.
- Não deixe sem supervisão enquanto em uso: Se usado para iluminação decorativa, sempre monitore para minimizar riscos de incêndio.

Manuseio e Armazenamento:

- Armazenamento: Guarde em local seco e seguro para evitar danos e desbotamento das cores.
- Manuseio: Evite exposição à luz solar direta para manter a vivacidade das cores e integridade do material.

Instruções de Descarte:

- Certifique-se de que o material de poli seja reciclado em uma instalação designada que aceite plásticos.
- Se a reciclagem não estiver disponível, descarte o produto de acordo com as diretrizes locais de gestão de resíduos para materiais não recicláveis.

ESTA FICHA DE DADOS DE SEGURANÇA DO PRODUTO (PSDS) FOI ELABORADA EM CONFORMIDADE COM O REGULAMENTO GERAL DE SEGURANÇA DE PRODUTOS (GPSR) E TEM COMO FINALIDADE EXCLUSIVA FORNECER INFORMAÇÕES SOBRE O USO SEGURO E MANUSEIO DO PRODUTO. AS INFORMAÇÕES CONTIDAS NESTE DOCUMENTO SÃO BASEADAS EM DADOS DISPONÍVEIS NA DATA DA PREPARAÇÃO E SÃO PRECISAS DE ACORDO COM O NOSSO MELHOR CONHECIMENTO. NO ENTANTO, ESTE DOCUMENTO NÃO SUBSTITUI A AVALIAÇÃO INDEPENDENTE DE RISCO DO USUÁRIO E NÃO AFIRMA SER COMPLETO OU LEGALMENTE VÁLIDO EM TODAS AS APLICAÇÕES. POR FAVOR, ESTEJA CIENTE DE QUE TODAS AS INFORMAÇÕES SÃO REGULARMENTE REVISADAS E ATUALIZADAS CONFORME NECESSÁRIO PARA REFLETIR ALTERAÇÕES NA LEGISLAÇÃO DA UE E NOS PADRÕES DE SEGURANÇA.

Fișa cu date de siguranță a produsului (PSDS) conform Regulamentului General privind Securitatea Produselor (GPSR)



Prezentare generală produs:

Nume produs: Ornament de Crăciun pentru câini din polipropilenă.

2. Număr articol: 10040224

3. Descriere: Trei ornamente festive cu animale îmbrăcate în ținute de sărbătoare, fiecare plasat pe un pompon roșu pufos.

4. Material: Polipropilenă

5. Culoare: Colorat

6. Dimensiuni (L x l x A): 7 cm x 12 cm x 7 cm

7. Rezistent la mașina de spălat vase: -

8. Rezistent la cuptorul cu microunde: -

9. Număr tarif vamal: 39264000

10. Țara de origine: CN

11. Distribuitor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Germania, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Pericole potențiale:

- Produsul ar putea reprezenta un risc de sufocare dacă părți mici se desprind în timpul utilizării sau jocului.
- Utilizarea materialelor pufoase poate prezenta risc de incendiu dacă sunt plasate lângă flăcări deschise sau surse de căldură.

Ghiduri de siguranță:

- Manipulați cu grijă: Aceste ornamente sunt realizate din materiale delicate și se pot sparge dacă sunt scăpate.
- Țineți departe de copii: Părțile mici pot reprezenta un risc de sufocare.
- Evitați expunerea la apă: Asigurați-vă că ornamentele sunt păstrate uscate pentru a preveni deteriorarea.
- Nu lăsați nesupravegheate în timp ce sunt folosite: Dacă sunt utilizate pentru iluminat decorativ, supravegheați întotdeauna pentru a minimiza riscurile de incendiu.

Manipulare și depozitare:

- Depozitare: Păstrați într-un loc uscat și sigur pentru a preveni deteriorarea și decolorarea.
- Manipulare: Evitați expunerea directă la soare pentru a menține durabilitatea culorii și integritatea materialului.

Instrucțiuni de eliminare:

- Asigurați-vă că materialul de polipropilenă este reciclat într-o unitate desemnată care acceptă materiale plastice.
- Dacă reciclarea nu este disponibilă, eliminați produsul conform ghidurilor locale de gestionare a deșeurilor pentru materiale nereciclabile.

ACEASTĂ FOAIE DE DATI DE SIGURANȚĂ A PRODUSELOR (PSDS) A FOST PREGĂTITĂ ÎN CONFORMITATE CU REGULAMENTUL GENERAL PRIVIND SIGURANȚA PRODUSELOR (GPSR) ȘI ESTE DESTINATĂ EXCLUSIV PENTRU A OFERI INFORMAȚII PRIVIND UTILIZAREA ȘI MANIPULAREA SIGURĂ A PRODUSULUI. INFORMAȚIILE CONȚINUTE ÎN ACEST DOCUMENT SE BAZEAZĂ PE DATE DISPONIBILE LA MOMENTUL PREGĂTIRII ȘI SUNT CORECTE LA CEL MAI BUN CUNOȘTINȚELE NOASTRE. CU TOATE ACESTE, ACEST DOCUMENT NU ÎNLOCUIEȘTE EVALUAREA INDEPENDENTĂ A RISCURILOR DE CĂTRE UTILIZATOR ȘI NU SUSTINE CĂ ESTE COMPLET SAU LEGAL VALABIL ÎN TOATE APLICAȚIILE. VĂ RUGĂM SĂ FIȚI INFORMAȚI CĂ TOATE INFORMAȚIILE SUNT REGULAR REVIZUITE ȘI ACTUALIZATE, DUPĂ CUM ESTE NECESAR, PENTRU A REFLECTA MODIFICĂRILE REGULAMENTELOR UE ȘI STANDARDELOR DE SIGURANȚĂ.

List bezpečnostných údajov o výrobku (PSDS) v súlade s Všeobecným nariadením o bezpečnosti výrobkov (GPSR)



Prehľad produktu:

Názov produktu: Vianočná psia ozdoba vyrobená z poly.

2. Číslo článku: 10040224

3. Popis: Tri sviatočné ozdoby s motívom zvierat oblečených v sviatočnom oblečení, každá na nadýchanom červenom pom-pome.

4. Materiál: Polypropylén

5. Farba: Farebné

6. Rozmery (Š x V x H): 7 cm x 12 cm x 7 cm

7. Vhodné do umývačky riadu: -

8. Vhodné do mikrovlnky: -

9. Colné sadzobné číslo: 39264000

10. Krajina pôvodu: CN

11. Distribútor: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Kolín, Nemecko, Telefón: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potenciálne nebezpečenstvá:

- Produkt môže predstavovať riziko udusenia, ak sa počas používania alebo hry odpoja malé časti.
- Použitie nadýchaných materiálov môže predstavovať riziko požiaru, ak sa umiestni blízko otvoreného ohňa alebo zdrojov tepla.

Bezpečnostné pokyny:

- Rukujte s opatrnosťou: Tieto ozdoby sú z krehkých materiálov a môžu sa zlomiť, ak spadnú.
- Uchovávajte mimo dosahu detí: Malé časti môžu predstavovať riziko udusenia.
- Vyhnite sa kontaktu s vodou: Uistite sa, že ozdoby zostanú suché, aby sa predišlo poškodeniu.
- Nepúšťajte z dohľadu počas používania: Pri použití na dekoratívne osvetlenie vždy strážte, aby sa minimalizovalo riziko požiaru.

Manipulácia a skladovanie:

- Skladovanie: Skladujte na suchom, bezpečnom mieste, aby ste predišli poškodeniu a vyblednutiu farieb.
- Manipulácia: Vyhnite sa vystavovaniu priamemu slnečnému svetlu, aby sa zachovala farebná stálosť a materiálová integrita.

Pokyny na likvidáciu:

- Zabezpečte, aby bol poly materiál recyklovaný na vyhradenom zariadení, ktoré prijíma plasty.
- Ak nie je recyklácia možná, zlikvidujte produkt v súlade s miestnymi usmerneniami na nakladanie s nerozložiteľnými odpadmi.

TENTO BEZPEČNOSTNÝ LIST (PSDS) BOL PRIPRAVENÝ V SOULADU S VŠEOBECNÝM NARIADENÍM O BEZPEČNOSTI PRODUKTOV (GPSR) A JE URČENÝ VÝLUČNE NA POSKYTOVANIE INFORMÁCIÍ O BEZPEČNOM POUŽÍVANÍ A SPRÁVANÍ PRODUKTU. INFORMÁCIE OBSAHOVANÉ V TENTO DOKUMENTE SÚ ZALOŽENÉ NA DÁTOCH DOSTUPNÝCH V ČASE PRÍPRAVY A SÚ PRESNÉ PODĽA NAŠICH NAJLEPŠÍCH ZNALOSTÍ. AVŠAK TENTO DOKUMENT NEPOJEDNÁVA O NEZÁVISLEJ HODNOTE RIZIKA A NEUVÁDZA, ŽE JE KOMPLETNÝ ALEBO PRÁVNE PLATNÝ VO VŠETKÝCH APLIKÁCIÁCH. PROSÍME, Berte na vedomie, že všetky informácie sú pravidelne prehodnocované a aktualizované podľa potreby, aby zohľadnili zmeny v predpisoch EÚ a bezpečnostných normách.

Poročilo o varnosti izdelka (PSDS) v skladu z Splošno uredbo o varnosti izdelkov (GPSR)



Pregled izdelka:

Ime izdelka: Božični okrasek za psa iz polija.

2. Številka artikla: 10040224

3. Opis: Trije praznični okraski z živalmi v prazničnih oblačilih, ki sedijo na puhasti rdeči pom-pom.

4. Material: Polipropilen

5. Barva: Barvna

6. Dimenzije (Š x V x G): 7 cm x 12 cm x 7 cm

7. Primerno za pomivalni stroj: -

8. Primerno za mikrovalovno pečico: -

9. Carinska tarifa: 39264000

10. Država izvora: CN

11. Distributer: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Nemčija, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Potencialne nevarnosti:

- Izdelek lahko predstavlja nevarnost zadušitve, če se med uporabo ali igro ločijo majhni deli.
- Uporaba puhastih materialov lahko predstavlja tveganje požara, če so postavljeni blizu odprtega ognja ali virov toplote.

Varnostne smernice:

- Ravnajte previdno: Ti okraski so izdelani iz občutljivih materialov in se lahko zlomijo, če padejo.
- Hraniti izven dosega otrok: Majhni deli lahko predstavljajo nevarnost zadušitve.
- Izogibajte se stiku z vodo: Poskrbite, da bodo okraski ostali suhi, da preprečite poškodbe.
- Ne puščajte brez nadzora med uporabo: Če jih uporabljate za dekorativno osvetlitev, vedno spremljajte za zmanjšanje nevarnosti požara.

Ravnanje in shranjevanje:

- Shranjevanje: Shranjujte na suhem in varnem mestu, da preprečite poškodbe in bledenje barve.
- Ravnanje: Izognite se izpostavljanju direktni sončni svetlobi za ohranjanje obstojnosti barv in celovitosti materiala.

Navodila za odlaganje:

- Poskrbite, da se poli material reciklira v izbranem obratu, ki sprejema plastiko.
- Če recikliranje ni na voljo, izdelek odvrzite v skladu z lokalnimi smernicami za upravljanje odpadkov za nereciklirane materiale.

TAJ IZDELEK VARNOSTNI PODATKOVNI LIST (PSDS) JE PRIPRAVLJEN V SKLADU Z ZGODNIM REGULATIVOM O VARNOSTI IZDELKOV (GPSR) IN JE IZKLJUČNO NAMENJEN ZA PONUDBO INFORMACIJ O VARNI UPORABI IN RAVNANJU IZDELKA. INFORMACIJE, KI SO VSEBOVANE V TEM DOKUMENTU, TEMELJJO NA PODATKIH, KI SO BILI DOSTOPNI OB ČASU PRIPRAVE, IN SO Natančne PO NAŠEM NAJBOLJŠEM ZNANJU. VENDAR TA DOKUMENT NE NADOMESTI NEODVISNE OCENE TVEGANJ UPORABNIKA IN NE ZAGOTAVLJA, DA JE POPOLN PRED ALI PREGLEDNO UPRAVLJANJE Z DOKUMENTOM. PROSIMO, DA BODITE OBVEŠČENI, DA SE VSE INFORMACIJE REDNO PREGLEDAJO IN POSODOBIJO V SKLADU Z NOVEJŠIMI SPREMEMBAMI V EU PREDPISIH IN VARNOSTNIH STANDARDIH.

Produktens säkerhetsdatablad (PSDS) i enlighet med den allmänna förordningen om produktsäkerhet (GPSR)



Produktöversikt:

Produktnamn: Julpyrtnad för hund gjord av poly.

2. Artikelnummer: 10040224

3. Beskrivning: Tre festliga prydnader med djur klädda i högtidskläder, var och en placerad på en fluffig röd pom-pom.

4. Material: Polypropen

5. Färg: Färgglad

6. Mått (B x H x D): 7 cm x 12 cm x 7 cm

7. Tål diskmaskin: -

8. Tål mikrovågsugn: -

9. Tulltariffnummer: 39264000

10. Ursprungsland: CN

11. Distributör: G. Wurm GmbH + Co. KG, August-Horch-Straße 17, 51149 Köln, Tyskland, Telefon: +49 (0)2203 / 297 11 10

Möjliga faror:

- Produkten kan utgöra en kvävningsrisk om små delar lossnar vid användning eller lek.
- Användning av fluffiga material kan innebära brandrisk om placerad nära öppen eld eller värmekällor.

Säkerhetsanvisningar:

- Hantera varsamt: Dessa prydnader är gjorda av ömtåliga material och kan gå sönder om de tappas.
- Förvara utom räckhåll för barn: Små delar kan utgöra en kvävningsrisk.
- Undvik kontakt med vatten: Se till att prydnaderna hålls torra för att undvika skador.
- Lämna inte utan tillsyn vid användning: Om de används för dekorativ belysning, övervaka alltid för att minimera brandrisk.

Hantering och förvaring:

- Förvaring: Förvara på en torr, säker plats för att förhindra skador och färgblekning.
- Hantering: Undvik exponering för direkt solljus för att bevara färgbeständighet och materialets integritet.

Avfallshanteringsinstruktioner:

- Säkerställ att poly-materialet återvinns på en anläggning som tar emot plast.
- Om återvinning inte är möjlig, kassera produkten enligt lokala riktlinjer för avfallshantering av icke-återvinningsbara material.

DENNA PRODUKTSÄKERHETSDATABLAD (PSDS) HAR UPPRÄTTATS I ENLIGT MED ALLMÄNNA PRODUKTSÄKERHETSFÖRORDNINGEN (GPSR) OCH ÄR ENDAST AVSEDD ATT TILLHANDAHÅLLA INFORMATION OM SÄKER ANVÄNDNING OCH HANTERING AV PRODUKTEN. INFORMATIONEN I DETTA DOKUMENT BASERAS PÅ DATA SOM VAR TILLGÄNGLIGA VID TIDPUNKTEN FÖR FÖRBEREDELSEN OCH ÄR KORREKT EFTER VÅR BÄSTA KUNSKAP. DOKUMENTET ERSÄTTER DOCK INTE ANVÄNDARENS OBEROENDE RISKBEDÖMNING OCH PÅSTÅR INTE ATT DET ÄR KOMPLETT ELLER LEGALT GILTIGT I ALLA TILLÄMPNINGAR. VAR VÄNLIG OCH NOTERA ATT ALL INFORMATION REGELBUNDEN TILLGÅR OCH UPPDATERAS VID BEHOV FÖR ATT REFLEKTERA ÄNDRINGAR I EU-FÖRESKRIFTER OCH SÄKERHETSSTANDARDER.